

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Luxa Construction Co., Inc. 925 E Dixon Road Blair, NE 68008		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	588	LF	8.00	4,704.00	7.25	4,263.00	6.50	3,822.00	4.10	2,410.80
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	198	SY	12.00	2,376.00	7.73	1,530.54	26.90	5,326.20	13.50	2,673.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	17.00	850.00	9.66	483.00	16.25	812.50	18.00	900.00
4	REMOVE ROAD MARKER SIGN & POST	6	EA	75.00	450.00	32.46	194.76	44.35	266.10	249.00	1,494.00
5	REMOVE CURB INLET	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	974.48	2,923.44	2,141.20	6,423.60	711.00	2,133.00
6	REMOVE HDPE INLET DIVERSION	4	EA	275.00	1,100.00	67.16	268.64	335.80	1,343.20	474.00	1,896.00
7	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	86	LF	105.00	9,030.00	80.42	6,916.12	142.60	12,263.60	76.00	6,536.00
8	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	23	EA	4,750.00	109,250.00	5,360.94	123,301.62	5,363.10	123,351.30	5,700.00	131,100.00
9	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - OVER 7 FEET DEEP	5	EA	5,500.00	27,500.00	7,753.87	38,769.35	7,485.00	37,425.00	6,500.00	32,500.00
10	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	4,800.00	28,800.00	5,645.02	33,870.12	6,059.90	36,359.40	5,700.00	34,200.00
11	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (4)	30	VF	2,050.00	61,500.00	1,555.31	46,659.30	1,323.10	39,693.00	1,434.00	43,020.00
12	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	6,568	CY	4.00	26,272.00	3.71	24,367.28	11.25	73,890.00	6.86	45,056.48
13	CONSTRUCT 9" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	709	SY	74.00	52,466.00	88.00	62,392.00	89.90	63,739.10	90.00	63,810.00
14	CONSTRUCT 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	18,994	SY	52.00	987,688.00	53.73	1,020,547.62	51.85	984,838.90	56.50	1,073,161.00
15	DRILL & INSTALL TIE BARS	147	EA	12.00	1,764.00	6.72	987.84	10.45	1,536.15	31.00	4,557.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	32	EA	275.00	8,800.00	178.39	5,708.48	307.20	9,830.40	367.00	11,744.00
17	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	36	EA	250.00	9,000.00	115.66	4,163.76	455.00	16,380.00	462.00	16,632.00
18	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	375	LF	1.83	686.25	1.11	416.25	1.20	450.00	1.04	390.00
19	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	120	LF	4.16	499.20	2.49	298.80	2.70	324.00	2.36	283.20
20	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	318	LF	7.20	2,289.60	5.54	1,761.72	5.95	1,892.10	5.25	1,669.50
21	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	742.37	1,484.74	664.48	1,328.96	716.10	1,432.20	631.62	1,263.24
22	INSTALL SIGN POLE	30	EA	1,010.51	30,315.30	923.02	27,690.60	1,107.40	33,222.00	1,052.71	31,581.30
23	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	22	EA	182.82	4,022.04	175.25	3,855.50	131.30	2,888.60	115.79	2,547.38
24	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	44	EA	238.22	10,481.68	210.30	9,253.20	179.00	7,876.00	157.90	6,947.60
25	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	4,327	LF	0.78	3,375.06	0.99	4,283.73	1.00	4,327.00	1.57	6,793.39
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	200	BARR-DAY	22.10	4,420.00	1.16	232.00	1.20	240.00	1.04	208.00
27	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	2	EA	437.67	875.34	775.23	1,550.46	835.50	1,671.00	736.92	1,473.84
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-27, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$1,394,499.21</b>		<b>\$1,428,018.09</b>		<b>\$1,471,623.35</b>		<b>\$1,526,980.73</b>

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		K2 Construction 7701 Corhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68116		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	588	LF	6.95	4,086.60	4.30	2,528.40				
2	REMOVE PAVEMENT	198	SY	7.95	1,574.10	10.50	2,079.00				
3	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	8.45	422.50	10.00	500.00				
4	REMOVE ROAD MARKER SIGN & POST	6	EA	115.00	690.00	200.00	1,200.00				
5	REMOVE CURB INLET	3	EA	892.00	2,676.00	215.00	645.00				
6	REMOVE HDPE INLET DIVERSION	4	EA	509.00	2,036.00	215.00	860.00				
7	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	86	LF	93.20	8,015.20	85.00	7,310.00				
8	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	23	EA	5,343.00	122,889.00	5,100.00	117,300.00				
9	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - OVER 7 FEET DEEP	5	EA	10,402.00	52,010.00	6,500.00	32,500.00				
10	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	6,350.00	38,100.00	5,000.00	30,000.00				
11	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (4)	30	VF	1,523.00	45,690.00	2,150.00	64,500.00				
12	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	6,568	CY	8.55	56,156.40	5.00	32,840.00				
13	CONSTRUCT 9" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	709	SY	77.85	55,195.65	72.80	51,615.20				
14	CONSTRUCT 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) WITH INTEGRAL CURB	18,994	SY	54.25	1,030,424.50	61.35	1,165,281.90				
15	DRILL & INSTALL TIE BARS	147	EA	14.00	2,058.00	8.50	1,249.50				
16	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	32	EA	350.00	11,200.00	135.00	4,320.00				
17	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	36	EA	615.00	22,140.00	450.00	16,200.00				
18	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 5" WHITE, GROOVED	375	LF	1.25	468.75	1.35	506.25				
19	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 12" WHITE STOP BAR, GROOVED	120	LF	3.00	360.00	3.00	360.00				
20	INSTALL PERMANENT PAVEMENT PAINT MARKING, 24" WHITE CROSSWALK, GROOVED	318	LF	6.00	1,908.00	6.65	2,114.70				
21	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	811.00	1,622.00	800.00	1,600.00				
22	INSTALL SIGN POLE	30	EA	1,601.00	48,030.00	1,330.00	39,900.00				
23	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	22	EA	176.00	3,872.00	145.00	3,190.00				
24	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	44	EA	240.00	10,560.00	200.00	8,800.00				
25	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	4,327	LF	2.50	10,817.50	1.25	5,408.75				
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	200	BARR-DAY	2.00	400.00	2.00	400.00				
27	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00	1,250.00	2,500.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-27, INCLUSIVE)</b>											
					<b>\$1,535,202.20</b>		<b>\$1,595,708.70</b>				